
New Year's Day 2024/2025
Close: Wednesday, January 1, 2025
Early Close: Tuesday, December 31, 2024 (1:00
p.m. ET)

Labor Day
Close: Monday, September 1

Martin Luther King Day
Close: Monday, January 20, 2025

Indigenous Peoples' Day
Close: Monday, October 13

Presidents Day
Close: Monday, February 17

Veterans Day
Close: Tuesday, November 11

Good Friday
Close: Friday, April 18
Early Close: Thursday, April 17 (1:00 p.m. ET)

Thanksgiving Day
Close: Thursday, November 27
Early Close: Friday, November 28 (1:00 p.m. ET)

Memorial Day
Close: Monday, May 26
Early Close: Friday, May 23 (1:00 p.m. ET)

Christmas Day
Close: Thursday, December 25
Early Close: Wednesday, December 24 (1:00 p.m.
ET)

Juneteenth
Close: Thursday, June 19

New Year's Day 2025/2026
Close: Thursday, January 1, 2026
Early Close: Wednesday, December 31, 2025
(1:00 p.m. ET)

U.S. Independence Day
Close: Friday, July 4
Early Close: Thursday, July 3 (1:00 p.m. ET)

Rate-Lock Holiday Desk Closure
See the adjusted rate-lock desk hours in observance of various holidays below.


